1.
2.
3.
4.

10.

4.1
4.2
4.3

6.1
6.2

6.3

7.1
7.2
7.3
7.4

8.1
8.2
8.3
8.4
8.5
8.6

Town of Amherst, NH

Barbara Landry Meeting Room
2 Main Street

MONDAY, AUGUST 14, 2017
6:00 PM

Call to Order
Pledge of Allegiance
Recognition, Tony Tiner, Amherst Walmart Manager

Public Hearings:
No Parking Ordinance
Unanticipated Revenue - DOT
Unanticipated Revenue - Zoning ordinance violation

Citizens’ Forum

Departments Quarterly Reports
Recreation
Community Development
6.2.1 Sewer Feasibility Study
DPW

Town Administrator
NHRS Group Il Certification
Naming Rights Policy
SB191 - Keno/Kindergarten
Internet Committee

Approvals
Pole License & Petition
Hawkers & Vendors PermitApplication
Assessing
Payroll
Accounts Payable
Previous Meeting Minutes - July 24, 2017

New/Old Business
Non-Public Session, RSA 91-A:3, 11 (a)

ADJOURNMENT

NEXT MEETING: August 28, 2017

BOARD OF SELECTMEN AGENDA

6:00 PM
6:00 PM
6:00 PM

6:30 PM
6:45 PM
7:00 PM

7:30 PM
7:45 PM

8:15PM

8:45 PM

9:00 PM
9:15PM



