

Town of Amherst, NH BOARD OF SELECTMEN AGENDA

Barbara Landry Meeting Room 2 Main Street MONDAY, AUGUST 14, 2017 6:00 PM

1		Call to Ondon	6.00 DM
1.		Call to Order	6:00 PM
2.		Pledge of Allegiance	6:00 PM
3.		Recognition, Tony Tiner, Amherst Walmart Manager	6:00 PM
4.		Public Hearings:	
	4.1	No Parking Ordinance	6:30 PM
	4.2	Unanticipated Revenue - DOT	6:45 PM
	4.3	Unanticipated Revenue - Zoning ordinance violation	7:00 PM
5.		Citizens' Forum	7:30 PM
6.		Departments Quarterly Reports	7:45 PM
	6.1	Recreation	
	6.2	Community Development	
		6.2.1 Sewer Feasibility Study	
	6.3	DPW	
7.		Town Administrator	8:15 PM
	7.1	NHRS Group II Certification	
	7.2	Naming Rights Policy	
	7.3	SB191 - Keno/Kindergarten	
	7.4	Internet Committee	
8.		Approvals	8:45 PM
	8.1	Pole License & Petition	
	8.2	Hawkers & Vendors PermitApplication	
	8.3	Assessing	
	8.4	Payroll	
	8.5	Accounts Payable	
	8.6	Previous Meeting Minutes - July 24, 2017	
9.		New/Old Business	9:00 PM
10.		Non-Public Session, RSA 91-A:3, II (a)	9:15 PM

ADJOURNMENT

NEXT MEETING: August 28, 2017